patients undergoing C-section with prophylactic tranexamic acid 

verses IV oxytocin. Study Design: Randomized controlled trial. Place 

and Duration of Study: Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology, 

Sandeman Provincial hospital Quetta from 1-3-2020 to 31-8-2020. 

Methodology: Three hundred and ninety eight females (198 in each 

group) undergoing lower segment cesarean section of 18-40 years of 

age were selected. Patients with previous history of anticoagulation 

therapy and adherent placenta like placenta accreta and previa were 

excluded. In group A TXA was given 1 gm before delivery of the fetus